

### Individual Cover Adult/Child Base Rates Table (New Business)

Age Band*	Level 1 Essential £/€ Monthly	Level 1 Essential £/€ Annual	Level 2 Standard £/€ Monthly	Level 2 Standard £/€ Annual	Level 3 Super £/€ Monthly	Level 3 Super £/€ Annual	Level 4 Maximum £/€ Monthly	Level 4 Maximum £/€ Annual
0 - 18	15.50	186.00	17.50	210.00	24.25	291.00	30.25	363.00
19 – 54	20.75	249.00	23.50	282.00	32.25	387.00	40.25	483.00
55 – 69	29.00	348.00	32.75	393.00	45.00	540.00	56.25	675.00
70 - 74	41.25	495.00	46.75	561.00	64.25	771.00	80.25	963.00
75 - 84	Renewal premiums available upon request							

\* Age as at date of entry

### Optional Add-On Benefits

Optional Benefit	Age Band	Monthly £/€ Per Unit	Annual £/€ Per Unit	Notes
Personal Accident & Accidental Death	0-18	5.50	66.00	Maximum 1 unit
	19-64	7.00	84.00	Maximum 3 units
Income in Hospital Benefit	19-64	8.50	102.00	Maximum 3 units
24 Hr Emergency European Medical Assistance	0-84	10.00	120.00	

All rates exclude taxes, apply to a 12 month contract and apply per unit.  
 The Couple/Family Rate discounts do not apply to these Optional Add-On Benefits.

### Rating Notes

- 1) All rates exclude taxes.
- 2) The European Health Cash Plan is an annual contract of insurance so the Policyholder is responsible for paying the entire annual premium even if payment is made by monthly instalments.

For full terms and conditions please refer to the European Health Cash Plan Policy Wording.

- 3) **Couple Rate** : 7.5% discount on Adult Base Rate above  
 Includes the principal member plus the principal member's legal spouse or partner of the same or opposite sex. The Couple Rate shall be based upon the age appropriate band of each adult on cover. Couple Rate discount does not apply to corporate policies.
- 4) **Family Rate** : 15% discount on Adult and Child Base Rates above  
 Includes 2 parents & unlimited eligible unmarried children under 19 years of age (or under age 25 if also in full-time education). The Family Rate shall be based upon the age appropriate band of each adult and child on cover. Family Rate discount does not apply to corporate policies.

- 5) Children can be added to a single parent policy and charged at the 0-18 rate.
- 6) Children insured without an adult are charged at the Individual 19-54 rate.
- 7) Rates shall be reviewed annually at each renewal date.
- 8) Newly insured applicants are eligible to apply for cover under the policy providing they are under age 75 at their date of entry.
- 9) Policyholders may change their country of residence within the European Economic Area during the period of insurance without incurring any additional charges.
- 10) Policyholders may change their level of cover at the annual renewal date up to an including the age of 74. Once the insured person reaches the age of 75, applications to change the level of cover shall no longer be considered.
- 11) Existing policyholders may remain covered until the renewal date immediately after the 85<sup>th</sup> birthday.

## Corporate Discounts

Number of Employees	Premium Discount from Individual Rates
0-4	0%
5-25	10%
26-50	15%
50+	20%

These discounts apply to Corporate Paid policies, where a minimum participation of 80% of eligible employees exists.

---

### Broker/Introducer Details:

Status Medical Insurance Solutions is a brand of Status Global Insurance, which is a trading name of Status Insurance Management Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) in the United Kingdom. Their FCA number is 305697.

UK Registered Address : 31/33 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1 1EJ, United Kingdom  
 UK Administration Office : 10 High Street, Billericay, Essex, CM12 9BQ, United Kingdom  
 France Office : 1 Rue de Four, 82210 Castelmeyran, Tarn et Garonne, France

[www.statusmedicalinsurance.com](http://www.statusmedicalinsurance.com)

Astrenska Insurance Ltd. Reg. No. 01708613. PO Box 637, Sussex House, Perrymount Road, Haywards Heath, West Sussex RH16 1WR, United Kingdom

UK Registered Address: Cutlers Exchange, 123 Houndsditch, London EC3A 7BU. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority – registration number 202846.